TL720D IMU DYNAMIC ATTITUDE SENSOR
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 1 / 16
V2.4
TL720D
IMU DYNAMIC ATTITUDE SENSOR
Technical Manual
A

○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 5 / 16
▶ ORDERING INFORMATION
E.g:TL720D-232-STD1-L-AGV:RS232Output Interface/Standard format 1 output/5VDC/AGV application.
Note: AGM does not currently have MODBUS protocol.
Note:1:Standard format 1 output (Z-axis angular rate+Y-axis forward acceleration+z-axis heading angle)
2:Standard format 2 output (X-axis left and right acceleration+Y-axis forward acceleration+z-axis
heading angle)
3:Standard format 3 output (Z-axis angular rate+X-axis left and right acceleration+Y-axis forward
acceleration+z-axis heading angle)
4:9-axis output (attitude angle+3-axis acceleration+3-axis gyro speed)
5:9-axis + timestamp output (attitude angle+3-axis acceleration+3-axis gyro speed+timestamp)
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Line
Color
Functions
BLACK WHITE GREEN RED
GND
Power Negative
TTL(RXD)
RS232(RXD)
RS485(D+)
TTL(TXD)
RS232(TXD)
RS485(D-)
9~36VDC / 5VDC
Optional
Power Positive
▶ SIZE
Shell size: L55×W37×H24mm
Installation size: L48×W28.6×H24mm
ounting screws: 3 M4 screws
TL720D
L : 5VDC
W : 9~36VDC
S
upply
voltage
AGV : AGV application
AGM : Agricultural
A
pplication
Types
232: RS232
485: RS485
O
utputInterface TTL : UART TTL level
MB：MODBUS-RTU protocol
com
m
unication
protocol
1:Standard format 1 output
2:Standard format 2 output
3:Standard format 3 output
4:9-axis output
S
TD
:R
IO
N
protocol
5:9-axis+timestamp output
TL720D IMU DYNAMIC ATTITUDE SENSOR
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 6 / 16
▶ PRODUCT INSTALLATION DIRECTION
TL720D IMU DYNAMIC ATTITUDE SENSOR
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 7 / 16
▶ NOTICE
1. The angular gyro sensor should be mounted in the center position of the measured object , in order